FO1 #:4\ CONTROL ASSY.

Position

No. ORC CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION /Sr?i,t (pshcne) NOTES
1 FO1 404507750102 /¢ J5 ¥ B4 14 (Emark:000304) LR VIEW MIRROR ASSY,Emark:000304 1 11.00
2 FO1 404807750102 47 J5 {5411+ (Emark:000304) RR VIEW MIRROR ASSY,Emark:000304 1 11.00
3 FO1 40100H390000 77 [ 4 F piz s HANDLEBAR ASSY 1 54.20
4 FO1 40030H170000  “F-irHedi ff BALANCE BLOCK ASSY. 2 9.40




FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1
FO1

40001H010000
40320T030000
402104890000
B13010501005
40300H390000
40131G510000
400317030000
B0417101254H
40591H390000
B13010501605
43282H030000
40592H390000
B13010501205
40350H390000
40710H390000
40018K030000
B07030000605
B09001601615
40280H390000
40702H100010
40705H010000
40019J000020
40274J000030
40780J860000
40706M010000
B04000600055
B04000600053

W LTERESS

THI T 222
HARSEH L
HEIRETM5%10

i AR

7 T
BT B
HHUZEEM10x1.25
BELJRLT D20 & FF 5 i
HEIRETM5E%16
BELJE 8 1

FH XU & T R TR
HAIEETME%12
AR 2R

AR 2 B R AL
B

HIE6

TFF1441.6x16

R FFA

A2 A Ao 38
IR TTE  IES
JEAZETT R AL
IEEIES

AR ZE AR BR A M e 2 A
HIE8

12 EEM6

IZBEM6

LEFT HANDLEBAR GRIP

MOUNTING PLATE, THROTTLE CABLE

RIGHT HANDLEBAR GRIP
SCREW W/WASHER M5x10
THROTTLE CABLE ASSY
FIXBOLT

HANDLE BLOCK
SELF-LOCKING NUT M10x1.25
SEAT, COMBINED SWITCH
SCREW W/WASHER M5x%16
VALVE PLATE,DAMPING
HANDLE,COMBINED SWITCH
SCREW W/WASHER M5x12
CABLE ASSY.,

PEDAL COMP.,RR.BRAKE
PIN SHAFT

WASHER 6

COTTER PIN 1.6x16

REAR BRAKE PULLING ROD ASSY.

THE REAR BRAKE RETURN SPRING
RUBBER SLEEVE RETURNING SPRING,BRAKE

PEDAL

PULL SPRING,BRAKE LAMP SWITCH

REAR BRAKE SPRING
BRAKE PEDAL BOLT
WASHER 8

NUT M6

NUT M6

4.70
6.30
5.60
0.30
15.10
3.10
1.70
1.50
3.30
0.70
0.20
1.20
2.00
6.60
19.80
0.30
0.30
0.20
8.60
1.00
0.70
0.30
0.30
0.70
0.30
0.40
0.40



FO02 fif X FORK ASSY.




NO. P°;i:_°“ CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION /Sm (p;ilsle) NOTES
1 F02 08051H100001  flifF 4 I i) NUT 1 1.50
2 F02 08051H100000 kT /T K2 it NUT 1 4.00
3 F02 43481H030000  [izh i DUST SEAL 1 0.30
4 F02 40704H010100  # & WASHER 1 0.30
5 F02 43002H100000 |-k FAN RACE, STEERING INNER, UPPER 1 5.00
6 F02 B06010140000  4k3/163i BALL, STEEL 3/16 52 0.30
7 F02 43001H100000  |-Hik 4R RACE, STEERING OUTER, UPPER 1 4.30
8 F02 43003H100000 ik 4N RACE, STEERING INNER, LOWER 1 5.20
9 F02 43004H100000 4K T4 RACE,STEERING OUTER, LOWER 1 6.10
10  FO2 43006H030000 k4 [E WASHER 1 0.50
11 F02 43018G120030  HRH L HEHE WASHER 1 0.30
12 FO2 B01591004565  #Z#+M10x1.25x45 BOLT 10x1.25x45MM 4 3.00
13 F02 43100H030002  FE:R UNDER BRACKET COMP. 1 12250
14 FO2 45350H030000 WA 4 CLIP 1 0.80
15 F02 43200H390000 i 2 ik iz 52 40 FRONT LEFT SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY. 1 11850
16 FO2 43300H390000 i 45 6k 7 2% 41 1 FRONT RIGHT SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY. 1 11850
17 FO2 B01090601265  #ZfM6x12 BOLT M6x12 1 0.40



FO03 #j% FRONT WHEEL ASSY.




NO. P°;i:_°“ CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION /Sm (p;ilsle) NOTES
1 FO3 44004H030050 L% FRONT WHEEL AXLE 1 9.40
2 FO3 44200H030000 46 B4 SPEEDOMETER GEAR 1 34.50
3 FO3 44230H010000 46 et & DUST SEAL ASSY, GEAR SEAL 1 1.30
4 F03 44101H25HTO2  RiT#EHE (BRI 20 FRONT WHEEL grey HT 1 21150
5 FO3 AC-VRM399F FRONT TIRE ( 70/90-17 ) 1 45.00
6 FO3 08001B030010  #ZM8X 20 BOLT M8x20 5 1.50
7 FO3 45033H390001  ijizhas BRAKE DISK 1 111.00
9 FO3 44241H010000 IRz - DRIVE PATCH, GEARWHEEL 1 0.30
10  FO3 B12016030100 & zkiiK BEARING 6301-2RS 2 7.10
11 Fo3 44006H030000 it [l 4 FRONT WHEEL MIDDLE SHAFT SLEEVE 1 4.80
12 FO3 44300H030000 i 41 14 DUST SEAL ASSY 1 2.00
13 FO3 44005H030050  fifefiHiE GEAZO BUSH, RH, FRONT WHEEL 1 3.00
14 FO3 B04171212545  H4UEEM12x1.25 NUT M12x1.25MM 1 2.30
15  FO03 B02020501625  #Z4TM5 16 SCREW M5x16 1 0.20
16 FO03 B1403Z201100 <[ 1#§Z2-01-1H AIR VALVE/RIM VALVE 1 4.80
17 FO03 B1404Z2011A0 ‘<[ 1¥iEZ2-01-1 CAP, VALVE 1 0.40



FO4 Bi#iZ .5 5% FRONT DISK BRAKE




NO. P°;i:_°“ CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION /Sm (p;ilsle) NOTES
1 Fo4 45900J890003 AN (E ) FRONT DISK BRAKE ASSY 1 300.60
2 FO4 454004890001 iz IR FRONT MASTER CYLINDER ASSY 1 118.80
3 FO4 45022H100000 A T4 DISC BRAKE LEVER 1 18.70
4 FO4 B04160600045  IZFFM6 NUT M6 1 0.70
5 FO4 45024H100000 - [fl 5 4R BRAKE LEVER PIVOT BOLT 1 3.90
6 Fo4 45300T030000  HUEAHIZHFH % FRONT BRAKE SWITCH 1 5.10
7 FO4 45023T010000 SE H FRONT BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER HOLDER 1 5.40
8 FO4 B01070602365  1Z{:M6x23 BOLT M6x23 2 1.20
9 FO4 55180J410000  #[& WASHER 4 0.40
10 FO4 55037J410000 /N4 ISR BOLT 2 2.30
11 FO4 45200J890000 il Zh#E s K BRAKE HOSE 1 42.60
12 FO4 455004890010 il T 414 (4 ¥ 1) REAR BRAKE CALIPER 1 130.00
13 Fo4 45110T400000  JE# Fy 4l pF BRAKE PADS 1 13.10
14 FO4 B01090802565  1Z{:M8x25 BOLT M8x25 2 0.60
15 Fo4 451904890001 3|7 BE a4 ft INSTALL SEAT,MIRROR 1 20.10
16 FO4 B0205080166H /N Ai24TM8x16 SCREW M8x16 1 0.50



FO05_1 j#4 7 4% MUFFLER ASSY.

13




Position Qty price

NO. o CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION Unit  (RM) NOTES
1 F05_1 47100H390008 i 5 A AR A4 MUFFLER ASSY 1 173.60
2 F05_1 47024U190000 45 A3 i 2 v s MIDDLE DECORATIVE COVER 1 12.80
3 F05_1 47025U19C800 fﬁ'%% R THEIR(ARCS. e o oRATIVE PLATE,SILVER C8 1 13.10
4 F05_1 47041U19C800 7 & 4 21 B8 R 3B (K AFF 4R CB) REAR DECORATIVE COVER,SILVER C8 1 39.90
5 F05_1 47023U190000 ¥ & #3251 55 5 30 FRONT DECORATIVE COVER 1 6.50
6 F05_1 47052H390000 iR E RUBBER BUSH 1 3.30
7 F05_1 47051H390000  #f£& BUSH 1 5.80
8 F05_1 B02050804065 P47~ I24TM8x40 HEXAGON SCREWS M8x40 1 0.90
9 F05_1 47006J010000 iU EEM6 NUT M6 2 1.00
10  F05_1 47800G120000  HF< & GASKTE ASSY,EXHAUST PIPE 1 1.30
11 F05_1 B02830601462  #24TM6x14 SCREW M6x14 4 0.40
12 F05_1 08022N050000  Fa#i iy RED WASHER 8 0.30
13 F05_1 B04070800055 [ 4iZ£M8 NUT M8 1 0.40
14 F05_1 65412H390000 74 s HIFS 75 4 RIGHT FOOT PEDAL PLATE 1 2.70
15 F05_1 B02060601225  #24TM6x12 SCREW M6x12 2 0.40



F06 ZZJE5% AIR CLEANER ASSY.




NO. P°;i:_°“ CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION /Sm (p;ilsle) NOTES
1 F06 49100H390000 7= 4341 AIR CLEANER ASSY 1 42.00
2 F06 49350J000010 44 CLAMP ASSY. 1 1.30
3 F06 B13010601605 414 424TM6x16 SCREW M6x16 2 0.30
4 F06 160012140000  #H & [@4L{F VALVE ASSY. 1 51.70
5 F06 49805G120000  Hia EHid14.5x12x0.8 PLATE CLAMP ®14.5x12x0.8 1 0.40
6 FO06 49851H390000 4 A1) S kiERE PIPE,VALVE&ENGINE 1 1.80
7 F06 49807H390000 i [fi 7] 15 /1N 25 JE L b PIPE,VALVE&SMALL AIR CLEANER 1 22.20
8 F06 49870K990001 /o e se 4 ff SMALL AIR CLEANER 1 12.10
9 F06 49855J000000 i #iF F4EP16.5%10x1 PLATE CLAMP ®16.5x10x1 2 1.30
10  FO06 B01090602065  #2:M6x20 BOLT M6x20 2 0.40
11 F06 B01090601265  #ZfM6X 12 BOLT M6x12 1 0.40
12 FO06 B16010B24001 % ®3.5x7.5x400 PIPE ®3.5x7.5x400 1 5.80
13 FO06 49806J000000 i EHHEDTXT0. 6 CLIP ®7x7x0.6 2 0.30
14 FO06 B17010150003 41 £4i15 WIRE CLAMP ®15 2 0.30
15  F06 49613B720000  HFS G4 SPONGE 1
16 FO06 58430J000000 £ 2 CLIP 1 1.60



FO7 4§ FUEL TANK

i




NO. P°;i(:i_°" CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION /Sm (ps;le) NOTES
1 Fo7 50100J890001 G ALLA: FUEL TANK ASSY. 1 71.00
2 Fo7 B01090601265  #Z:M6x12 BOLT M6x12 4 0.40
3 Fo7 50200H290000 %6 =% 4144 COVER ASSY.,FUEL TANK 1 13.70
4 Fo7 50300H390000 % FF =401 FUEL COCK ASSY 1 13.70
5 Fo7 B02050601264 M/ fAIR4TM6Ex12 SCREW M6x12 1 0.50
6 Fo7 50810J890000 i 1% & as 7 411 FUEL SENSOR ASSY. 1 20.50
7 Fo7 50004B920000  VHifor f& kA5 i H RUBBER PAD, SENSOR, OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 1 0.90
8 Fo7 08016B920200 4 44T SCREW W/WASHER 4 0.30
9 Fo7 50340G120002 i Ese 414 FILTER ASSY. 1 7.00
10 Fo7 B17010080003  F4ids CLIP ®8 8 0.40
11 Fo7 503017800000  Jili#f 5id JE A A ¢ 9X ¢ 5 TUBE ¢9X¢5 1 2.60
12 Fo7 B16010C22501  ifli&4.5%x8.5x250 TUBE 4.5x8.5x250 1 3.70
12 FO7 B16010C25001  iii¥4.5%x8.5x500 TUBE 4.5x8.5x500 1
13 Fo7 B16010B23801  ji%3.5%x7.5x380 PIPE 3.5x7.5x380 1 4.50



FO8 Jizk SEAT ASSY.

T
s P ]
Position Qty price
NO. CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION . NOTES
No. /[Unit (RM)
1 FO8 51004H390001 =L@ HELMET BOX 1 65.60
2 FO8 B01090803065  ##{4:M8x30 BOLT M8x30 4 0.90
3 FO8 58601H290000  HiAIEEAT 22t £ CUSHION BUSHING 4 2.50
4 FO8 58602H010001 i BB 22 A% R 44 BUFFER RUBBER CUSHION 4 0.70
5 FO8 B05074201605 [ II%4TST4.2x16 TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x16 3 0.30
6 FO8 65813H390001  EHHh &S COVER,BATTERY 1 10.70
7 FO8 51100H390020 a2 {4 SEAT COMP. 1 100.00




F09 J5i2% REAR SWINGING ARM ASSY.




NO. P°;i:_°“ CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION /Sa‘i’t (p;il\(;le) NOTES
1 F09 53100H390001 5B e 240 REAR SWING ARM ASSY 1 76.30
2 F09 53001J670001  J5 4% %2 444liM12x1.25%285 SHAFT,FIX,RR.SWING ARM M12x1.25x285 1 13.50
3 F09 53200J040000 54 AR L 1 BUSH,ASSY.,RR.SWING ARM 2 5.60
4 F09 B04031212514  {ijizAEM12x1.25 NUT M12x1.25 1 0.60
5 F09 B04171212545 [ 8iHZEM12x1.25 NUT M12x1.25 1 2.30
6 F09 53004J890000 AR CHAIN SHIELD BLOCK 1 15.60
7 F09 B05074201305 [ W4T ST4.2x13 TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x13 1 0.30
8 F09 53230J890000 k4 A S L 1 CHAIN TENSION ADJUSTER ASSEMBLY 2 7.80
9 F09 53234U190000 4% i 42 I PRESS PLATE ASSY. 2 2.00
10 F09 B04000800055  #ZFHMS NUT M8 4 0.40
11 F09 53204H030000  HEHF CONNECTION ROD 1 7.60
12 F09 53011G120050  MAF[H g H:M8x25 BOLT M8x25 1 0.70
13 FO9 B090002018A5  JF [142x18 COTTER PIN 2x18 1 0.30
14 F09 B07030000805  #[E8 WASHER 8 1 0.30
15 F09 B04000800055 2 M8 NUT M8 1 0.40
16 F09 B01591003565  #2:M10x1.25x35 BOLT M10x1.25x35 1 2.50
17 F09 B01591004065  #Z:M10x1.25x40 BOLT M10x1.25x40 1 3.00
18 FO09 65618J000000 iz i fi RUBBER CUSHION 1 0.50
19  FO09 4051A-SM-000 CHAIN COVER 1 6.00
20  FO9 08041J570000  JF 4%/ 23 i 24 © 32X ©13X2  WASHER 32x13x2 2 1.30
21 F09 05551J000010 i 4 VA b LABEL 1 0.30
22 F19 B01090601265  #ZFM6Ex12 BOLT M6x12 1 0.40



F10 /5% REAR WHEEL ASSY.

NO. P°:ji:°" CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION /8:]‘& (p;i“‘;e) NOTES
1 F10 54004J890000  JEHEHINI4X 1. 5X 266 REAR WHEEL SHAFT M14x1.5x266 1 2530
2 F10 54016J800000  J5#t /bl BUSH,LEFT REAR WHEEL 1 4.70
3 F10 60200J000001 [ 24s [ 401 ¢ DUST SEAL ASSY 1 2.60
4 F10 B0417101254H  [I#iZ£M10x1.25 LOCKING NUT M10x1.25 6 1.50
5 F10 08041J570000  JG4BHE e i B d32xP13x2 WASHER ®32x®13x2 2 1.30
6 F10 60002U190000 k34 % SPROCKET 34TEETH 1 21.20
6 F10  60002U190000-36T 4364 SPROCKET 36TEETH 1 2380
7 F10 B1502H1108B0 4 428H-1x108 CHAIN 428H-1x108 1 28.60
7 F10 B1502H1110B0  4£46428H-1x110 CHAIN 428H-1x110 1 2930




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10
F10

60001N21HTO0
60015U190000
B12016020400
60006J000001
B12016020200
54006U190000
54024N210000
54100H25HT02
AC-VRM399R
B12016020200
54005U190000
54200K200000
52815B290000
54003G530000
54021J000000
54400G53HT00
540217020000
54007G530000
B01090603563
B04070600053
54023J04005A
B07030000805
B04000800055
B090002018A5
B04171415045
B14032201100
B1404Z2011A0

R (BRVLACHT)
B 2 BB

R 7K6204-2RS
Bt zhiiE

R K6202-2RS
JE e )
SRRl

Je 6 B 4L

R #)417K6202-2RS
JERe A

i Bl e 2H
GIECEL

Je il e Al

OZY 7 I [E[18%2.4

Ja Bz AT (BT AHT)

7 0

e B R

1B M6x35

I EEM6

JEHC R E IR AENS X 31
g8

IZEEM8
TFI42x18
H4UZEIM14x1. 5
AITHEZ2-01-18
I IWEIEZ2-01-1

REAR WHEEL DRIVE HUB,GREY HT
BOLT

BEARING 6204-2RS

REAR WHEEL AXLE SLEEVE
BEARING 6202-2RS

SHAFT SLEEVE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE HUB DAMPER
REAR WHEEL ASSY.

REAR TIRE ( 80/90-17 )

BEARING 6202-2RS

REAR WHEEL RIGHT COLLAR
BRAKE SHOE

SPRING,BRAKE SHOE
CAMSHAFT,BRAKE,REAR

O RING 18x2.4

PANEL ASSY.,REAR HUB,GREY HT
CAM SHAFT SEAL

LEVER,BRAKE CAM

BOLT M6x%35

NUT M6

BOLT M8x31

WASHER 8

NUT M8

COTTER PIN 2x18

NUT M14x1.5

AIR VALVE/RIM VALVE

CAP, VALVE

28.60
2.00
9.20

19.20
3.90
5.60
4.30

234.00

51.00
3.90
8.00

12.00
0.50
5.00
0.20

37.20
0.40
5.40
0.30
0.30
1.10
0.30
0.40
0.30
1.90
4.80
0.40



F11 &% FRAME BODY




NO. P°;i(:i_°" CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION /Sm (ps;le) NOTES
1 F11 57100H390000 4 444 FRAME ASSY.COMP. 1 525.00
2 F11 B01090811263  iZf:M8x112 BOLT M8x112 1 2.60
3 F11 B01090808065  #Z4+M8x80 BOLT M8x80 1 2.00
4 F11 08011U190000 & aNHL Tl i 2 HM8x110 BOLT M8x110 1 2.50
5 F11 B04070800053 % M8 NUT M8 3 0.50
6 F11 57760H390000  J5Hk T /o de i INSTALL SEAT,LEFT 1 4.70
7 F11 57770H390000  EHkTF 47 2o INSTALL SEAT,RIGHT 1 7.00
8 F11 B01090801665  #2:M8x16 BOLT M8x16 4 0.60
9 F11 58800B410000  JSE# i 4H 1 SAET LOCK BRACKET ASSY 1 11.60
10  F11 589008920000 #4241 SEAT LOCK CABLE ASSY 1 2.50
12 F11 B100432007P0  #ili/i4T3.2x7 RIVET 3.2x7 2 0.30
13 F11 52400-SM-0000 REAR ABSORBER 2 69.00
14 F11 B01591204065  #ZM12x1.25x40 BOLT M10x1.25x115 2 4.30
15 F11 58430J670000 £k Il fEIl CLIP 1 1.00
16 F11 B09001601615  FF[1441.6x16 COTTER PIN 1.6x16 1 0.20



F12 $h3¥/5.4% MAIN STAND ASSY

-

© 0 N o o M~ W N

F12
F12
F12
F12
F12
F12
F12
F12
F12

58700H170010
57003H010070
57005K010000
B04011012555
58520H390002
58501J890000
B090003025A5
08025J000000
58507J040000

BRI

PSS (3
HIEIEEM10x1.25%35
B EFM10%1.25
A A

Hh 3

JFM4§3%25

[ p17.5%p26%2.5
SaEE LR

SIDE STAND ASSY
SPRING,SIDE STAND

BOLT M10x1.25x35
SELF-LOCKING NUT M10x1.25
MID STAND ASSY.

SHAFT,MID STAND

COTTER PIN 3x25

WASHER ®17.5x926%2.5
BUFFER BLOCK,MAIN STAND

14.30
3.00
1.50
0.40

45.40
6.40
0.30
1.10
0.80




F13 f§# PEDALING ASSY.




NO. P°;i(:i_°" CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION /Sm (ps;le) NOTES
1 F13 58211H390001 72 Ji i 3 4 BRACKET,LEFT REAR PEDAL 1 28.60
2 F13 58311H390001 £ g 3 4 BRACKET,RIGHT REAR PEDAL 1 33.10
3 F13 B090408040B4  4ikiich8x40 PIN SHAFT ®8x40 2 1.20
4 F13 B09002502413  JF[1442.5%x24 COTTER PIN 2.5x24 2 0.30
5 F13 58260G530000 75 j MIBAZH M FOOT REST PEDAL,LEFT 1 16.10
6 F13 B07030000804  #[El8 WASHER 8 2 0.30
7 F13 B0205080206H 4 /5 24T M8x20 SCREW M8x20 2 1.10
8 F13 B07030000802  #[E8 WASHER 8 4 0.30
9 F13 B0205080166H P/ fi24TM8x 16 SCREW M8x16 2 0.50
10  F13 58280G530000 41 Jii MIBAZEL{F FOOT REST PEDAL,RIGHT 1 16.10
11 F13 58610U160001 i JIEA FF 542200 FR.PEDAL ASSY 1 109.60
12 F13 58221U160000  JHIEEHILE RUBBER,PEDAL 2 6.90
13 F13 B01090803565  #ZfM8X35 BOLT M8x35 4 2.20
14 F13 B07020000805  #4[& WASHER 4 0.20



F14 {1k FRONT FENDER ASSY.

1
P —
. W e
I '.:;' E!. ’ = il =
e - i) L )
1:1- i { E :'i.I__J— — |:_ ®
i) ~ NN
3
3 4
¥ _""._
:r'; | IIII il
f II
\ W
|
Il,\.:l '__ Ly
g
b
Position Qty price
NO. CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION . NOTES
No. /Unit (RM)
1 F15 65101H39F900 A4 VAR (TNT2#4F9) FRONT FENDER,RED F9,WITHOUT STICKER 1 59.30
1 F15 65101H39YPO0  Hi#4UEiR (I 752 YP) FRONT FENDER,YELLOW YP,WITHOUT STICKER 1 59.30
1 F15 65101H39E400  HiF4VEMR (FRIEE4) FRONT FENDER,BLUE E4,WITHOUT STICKER 1 59.30
2 F14 65111H170000  Z:3f RING 1 1.30
3 F14 65115N140000  #Z AR 25 bR RUBBER CUSHION BLOCK 4 0.50
4 F14 270975050000 ff%& BUSHING 4 1.30
5 F14 B01090604065  #£#:M6x40 BOLT M6x40 2 1.10
6 F14 B01090602565  1##:M6x25 BOLT M6x%25 2 0.60
7 F14 65120H390000 RV INEEAR 214 REINFORCING PLATE 1 13.90




F15 g3k~ 3&, X%, RTRITHANDLE COVER&SPEEDOMETER&FRONT HEAD LAMP




© 00 N N o g b~ wWN -

N
o

11
12
13
14

F15
F15
F15

F15

F15

F15

F15
F15
F15
F15
F15
F15
F15
F15
F15
F15
F15
F15
F15
F15
F15

65201H39F901
65201H39YPO1
65201H39E401

65201H39009Z

65201H39010Z

65201H39011Z

B13010501605
80000H390002
B05074201305
65202H390000
65214H39CJ00
70000H390101
70000H390005
91130H360000
91120H360000
91110H360000
91100H360000
65215H360000
91140H360000
729004890000
50026U200000

T S HT B (TNT2441F9)
ek B (RIS YP)
Tk (R EE4)

WSk B (R IEES) i keeway i1
T kT B (TNT2#4LF9)iiikeeway

e

Ji S (R B YPY i keeway iy

1t
HEIRETMB%16

HIIRAT

HBUR£TST4.2x13

Tk JEd e

A F 2R (400 A 4ELCT)
NEISACN KL
AR B CRATANH 58

BSIVIES
Fergrx
W T 5%
KITTFR
PNAPIPS PR
RIS
R R
TR 4%

HANDLE COVER,FRONT,RED F9
HANDLE COVER,FRONT,YELLOW YP

HANDLE COVER,FRONT,BLUE E4

HANDLE COVER,FRONT,BLUE E4,WITH KEEWAY
STICKER

HANDLE COVER,FRONT,RED F9,WITH KEEWAY
STICKER

HANDLE COVER,FRONT,YELLOW YP,WITH KEEWAY
STICKER

SCREW M6x16

HEAD LIGHT

TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x13

HANDLE COVER,REAR

DECORATIVE PLATE,SPEEDOMETER,SILVER
METER ASSY,AHO ( LIGHT ALWAYS ON )
METER ASSY,NON-AHO, ( LIGHT NO ALWAYS ON )
DIMMER SWITCH

SWITCH,TURN SIGNAL

SWITCH,HORN

SWITCH,HEAD LIGHT

SWITCH COVER,HEAD LIGHT

START SWITCH

SPEEDOMETER WIRE

RUBBER

41.60
41.60
41.60

39.10

39.10

39.10

0.70
80.80
0.30
13.30
21.10
92.30
103.50
9.30
9.30
9.30
11.60
0.30
9.30
13.00
0.30



F16R7 X2 FRONT COVER ASSY.




2-1

o o o g b~ W

F16
F16
F16
F16
F16
F16
F16
F16
F16
F16
F16
F16
F16
F16

F16

F16

F16

F16
F16
F16

F16

F16

F16

F16
F16

65301H39F901
65301H39YPO1
65301H39E401
65301H39027Z
65301H39028Z2
65301H39029Z2
65303H39BA01
87121-SM-000
81900H390001
83900H390001
B05074201305
65402H39E401
65402H39F901
65402H39YPO1

65402H39015Z

65402H39016Z

65402H39017Z

65422H39E401
65422H39F901
65422H39YPO1

65422H39015Z

65422H39016Z

65422H39017Z

65381H390001
65382H390001

A K BB TR (TNT2#4LF9)

IR B THIAR (L 75 #YP)

AR ERTIAR (HRIEE4)

AT ERTHIAR (FRIEE4) 7 M1
BB THIAR (TNT2#LF) i 51
A 8 T A (3 75 2 Y P )ty M
T TR B AR (GO AR SRBA)

RIBCKT 22 AT

HIRAT AT

H R4 ST4.2x13

TE BT IR (BR T E4)

7 BB R (TNT2#41F9)
TE BT AR (IR 75 #YP)

BT B (R IEEA4) N AE
72 BB A AR (TNT2#4T F Q) S 1E

e BT AR (RIS B YP) b 46
H G 3 AR (R EEE4)
ST (TNT2#40F9)

5 B3R (L5 T Y P)

A5 BT 3R (R 5 E4) 5 G 4E
A5 BB AR (TN T 2820 F Q) i 1E
A5 BB AR (R IS BT YP) T IS 78

T IR
A IR REAR

FRONT FACEPLATE,RED F9,WITHOUT STICKER
FRONT FACEPLATE,YELLOW YP,WITHOUT STICKER
FRONT FACEPLATE,BLUE E4,WITHOUT STICKER
FRONT FACEPLATE,BLUE E4,WITH STICKER
FRONT FACEPLATE,RED F9,WITH STICKER

FRONT FACEPLATE,YELLOW YP,WITH STICKER
DECORATIVE PLATE,FRONT FACEPLATE,BLACK BA
LOGO SM SPORT

FRONT LEFT LAMP

FRONT RIGHT LAMP

TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x13

FOOT PROTECTIVE PLATE,LEFT,BLUE E4

FOOT PROTECTIVE PLATE,LEFT,RED F9

FOOT PROTECTIVE PLATE,LEFT,YELLOW YP

FOOT PROTECTIVE PLATE,LEFT,BLUE E4,WITH
STICKER

FOOT PROTECTIVE PLATE,LEFT,RED F9,WITH
STICKER

FOOT PROTECTIVE PLATE,LEFT,YELLOW YP,WITH
STICKER

FOOT PROTECTIVE PLATE,RIGHT,BLUE E4
FOOT PROTECTIVE PLATE,RIGHT,RED F9

FOOT PROTECTIVE PLATE,RIGHT,YELLOW YP

FOOT PROTECTIVE PLATE,RIGHT,BLUE E4,WITH
STICKER

FOOT PROTECTIVE PLATE,RIGHT,RED F9,WITH
STICKER

FOOT PROTECTIVE PLATE,RIGHT,YELLOW YP,WITH
STICKER

LEFT CONNECTION PLATE,INNER
RIGHT CONNECTION PLATE,INNER

62.70
62.70
62.70
62.70
62.70
62.70
10.50
4.40
58.90
58.90
0.30
24.70
24.70
24.70

23.80

23.80

23.80

23.80
23.80
23.80

23.80

23.80

23.80

1.60
1.60



NO. P°;i;i_°" CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION lﬁ:?i’t (p;i“‘;le) NOTES
10  F16 65315H390001  FicE b T it e DECORATIVE COVER 1 1.70
11 F16 81100H390001 7= ¥ 4T FRONT LEFT TURN SIGNAL LIGHT 1 33.40
12 F16 81300H390001 i A5 4T FRONT RIGHT TURN SIGNAL LIGHT 1 33.40
13 F16 65326H390001 i 1 4% 4R LEFT CONNECTING PLATE 1 0.70
14 F16 65327H390001  H&Hffi S A7 T BEAR RIGHT CONNECTING PLATE 1 0.70
15 F16 B01090602065  iZ#M6x20 BOLT M6x20 1 0.40
16 F16 50014690000 K Hied e BUSH 1 2.00
17 F16 B13060601605 41 &£i24TM6x16 SCREW W/WASHER M6x16 2 0.40
18  F16 43052210000 s RUBBER CUSHION 1 0.40



F17 fB537#k FOOT PROTECTIVE SHIELD




N o o b~ W N

10
11
12
13
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
16

F17
F17
F17
F17
F17
F17
F17

F17

F17

F17

F17
F17
F17
F17
F17
F17
F17
F17
F17
F17
F17
F17
F17
F17

65402H39H200
B05074201305
656254560000
658015010000
65422H390000
65419H390000
65316H39BC00

65316H39001Z

65317H39BC00

65317H39001Z

65406H390000
65407H390000
65460H390001

65470H390001

B01090602565
65408H39BC00
65408H39017Z
65408H39018Z2
65408H39019Z
65409H39BC00
65409H39017Z
65409H39018Z2
65409H39019Z
B02060601625

JE AR T (B 77 54H2)
M BUR4TST4.2x13
IR R
R HST4.2
T 4 11
JHIT 4 B 7 2
Fr B R (45 58 JBC)
Fe R (55 BEBC) 7 W AE
A BRI (F 3 JBBC)
AR (f7 58 JBC) 5 1L
F R BRIER
AR
i IR 2 A PR
AT IR 2 4%
IZFM6E%25

Fe % (=2 EBC)
TP (B EBC)AH 1L
FEA S (A B EBC) L
JEdP Sk (1 S EBC) 1L

( =3
% (52 EBC)
PSR B EBC)HINTE
FP k(2 EBC) W IETE

Hi4P %% (F 52 FBBC) i I 1
1RETM6x16

FOOT PROTECTIVE SHIELD,GREY H2
TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x13

CARD NUT

INSERT ST4.2

FOOT PROTECTIVE SHIELD

FOOT PROTECTION PLATE SHIELD

LEFT CONNECTING PLATE,GRAPHITE BLACK BC

LEFT CONNECTING PLATE,GRAPHITE BLACK
BC,WITH STICKER

RIGHT CONNECTION PLATE,GRAPHITE BLACK BC

RIGHT CONNECTING PLATE,GRAPHITE BLACK
BC,WITH STICKER

LOWER LEFT CONNECTION PLATE
LOWER RIGHT CONNECTION PLATE
SEAT,LEFT

SEAT,RIGHT

BOLT M6x25

LEFT BEAD,GRAPHITE BLACK BC,WITHOUT STICKER

LEFT BEAD GRAPHITE BLACK BC,WITH BLUE

STICK
LEFT BEAD GRAPHITE BLACK BC,WITH RED

STICKER
LEFT BEAD,GRAPHITE BLACK BC,WITH YELLOW STICKER

RIGHT BEAD,GRAPHITE BLACK BC,WITHOUT
STICKER

RIGHT BEAD,GRAPHITE BLACK BC,WITH BLUE STICKER

RIGHT BEAD,GRAPHITE BLACK BC,WITH RED
STICKER

RIGHT BEAD,GRAPHITE BLACK BC,WITH YELLOW STICKER
SCREW M6x%16

37

10

52.50
0.30
1.10
0.40

14.50

10.80

30.20

30.20

30.20

30.20

5.50
5.50
4.90
4.90
0.60
40.60
40.60
40.60
40.60
40.60
40.60
40.60
40.60
0.40



F18 1k & BT SIDE COVER&TAIL LAMP




N

© 0 N o O b~ W

11
12
13
14
15

F18

F18

F18

F18

F18

F18

F18

F18

F18
F18
F18
F18
F18
F18
F18

F18

F18
F18
F18
F18
F18

65601H39BC00

65601H39027Z

65601H39028Z

65601H39029Z

65602H39BC00

65602H39027Z

65602H39028Z

65602H39029Z

65603H390000
65604H390000
B05004201015
65801S010000
B05074801305
B13060602505
52009H390000

65606H39BC00

52002H39BA01
52018J800000
82000H390000
08305J040050
65618J820000

YRR (1122 BBC)

FEAPR (2 BBC)Y I k1
FEAPR(F 2 BBC)Y I k1
FEAPR(F 2 BBC)Y I k1
FY R (1 2 EBC)

(2 BBC)YH Ik 1E
(2 BBC) I Ik 1E

FYHR (0 2 BB IE1E

T IR

A TR

H BHZ4TST4. 2%9. 5
RHST4.2

H R4 ST4.8%13

H A IBETMB%25

JEHR T E 4 ED14xD8x8

T AP RS R (1 28 R BC)

JEERT CEOGER BA)
J5 B HRARAT |

BT

e

TERK

LEFT SIDE COVER,GRAPHITE BLACK BC,WITHOUT
STICKER

LEFT SIDE COVER,GRAPHITE BLACK BC,WITH BLUE
STICKER

LEFT SIDE COVER,GRAPHITE BLACK BC,WITH RED
STICKER

LEFT SIDE COVER,GRAPHITE BLACK BC,WITH
YELLOW STICKER

RIGHT SIDE COVER,GRAPHITE BLACK BC,WITHOUT
STICKER

RIGHT SIDE COVER,GRAPHITE BLACK BC,WITH
BLUE STICKER

RIGHT SIDE COVER,GRAPHITE BLACK BC,WITH RED
STICKER

RIGHT SIDE COVER,GRAPHITE BLACK BC,WITH
YELLOW STICKER

LEFT SIDE COVER,UNDER
RIGHT SIDE COVER,UNDER
TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x9.5
INSERT ST4.2

TAPPING SCREW M6x25
SCREW M6x25

BUSH ®14x®8x8

CONNECTONG PLATE,GRAPHITE BLACK
BC,WITHOUT STICKER

REAR CARRIER,SATIN BLACK BA
GRAB RAIL SCREW

TAIL LIGHT

BUSH

RUBBER BUSH

N N

36.90

44.40

44.40

44.40

36.90

44.40

44.40

44.40

7.60
9.00
0.20
0.40
0.30
0.30
1.20

7.40

71.40
2.90
72.00
1.00
0.40



F19 /53481 REAR FENDER




NO. P°;i:_°“ CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION /Sm (p;ilsle) NOTES
1 F19 65701H390000 5 #4537 REAR FENDER 1 24.30
2 F19 B05074201305 [ Ii47ST4.2x13 TAPPING SCREW ST4.2x13 8 0.30
3 F19 658015010000 £ /4ST4.2 INSERT ST4.2 4 0.40
4 F19 B01090601265  #Z:M6x12 BOLT M6x12 6 0.40
5 F19 656250560000 iz CARD NUT 2 1.10
6 F19 B04070600055  #2FHM6 NUT M6 4 0.40
7 F19 65722H390000  FHEAT 2k 4% ) e 25 AR MOUNTING PLATE 1 2.20
8 F19 865008720001  J& & 4tk REAR REFLECTOR 1 6.00
9 F19 65714J410000  F2fiets 1 RUBBER MAT I 2 0.50
10  F19 08252H360000  J it % 2 REAR LINCENSE PLATE BRACKET 1 5.80
11 F19 86300J000002 il S (AL THE SIDE REFLECTOR COMPONENTS 2 3.60
12 F19 65716H390000  J& I AT 222 fid INSTALLATION PLATE 1 1.40
13 F19 829007750002  JsifiafT LICENSE PLATE LAMP 1 12.10
14 F19 81700K980000  J& 5 #: 4T REAR RIGHT TURN SIGNAL LIGHT 1 46.90
15 F19 81500K980000  J& /5 #: 4T REAR LEFT TURN SIGNAL LIGHT 1 46.90
16 F19 B01090601665  #2F:M6x16 BOLT M6x16 2 0.40
17 F19 B07000000603 35486 SINGLE COIL SPRING LOCK WASHER 6 2 0.30



F20 s13% ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ASSY.




© 0 N O o A~ WO N -

-
o

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
27
29

F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20
F20

95100G120001
B01090601265
299063070000
B01090602065
96200H340000
B13010602005
299052260010
96007J040001
941007850000
96400H390001

AC-YTX7A-BS(HW)

88000J890102
88107J890000
88100J890002
885007030000
B02010601023
92000H390001
94118B910000
910307330000
290022260000
91210G550000
96001J000000
96001T750000
96003J000000
92950H380000
65812H390000
96007B720001

LN

IEFEMEx12

BT

IEFEM6x20

R

4 IBETME%20
K

RKAE

J B4k FL 25

Pl

# Hh(YTX7A-BS)
B4 (KEEWAY/N)
PR 5 7 2

HL Bt

PP A

JHETM6%10

HLZ S
ekt E
JERIZETFR

RRKIE TR ALE
TR R KA T
4577 150mm

4577 150mm

4By 250mm

USB &

&b gE M 2,135%70% 14
RAKAE

HORN

BOLT M6x12
RECTIFIER

BOLT M6x20
IGNITION COIL
SCREW W/WASHER M6x%20
IGNITOR

IGNITER SET
STARTER RELAY
FLASHER

BATTERY YTX7A-BS

LOCK SETS,with KEEWAY mark
POWER LOCK COVER SHIELD

POWER LOCK
LOCK,GUARD BOARD
SCREW M6x10

WIRE HARNESS

EARTH WIRE JACKET
SWITCH,REAR BRAKE
IGNITION SWITCH COMP.
TPS COMP

BAND 150mm

BAND 150mm

BAND 250mm

USB ASSY.

RUBBER MAT 135x70x14
IGNITER SET

14.40
0.40
42.90
0.40
25.30
0.20
40.50
2.20
18.90
103.10
126.00
77.20
1.70
63.50
24.80
0.30
64.80
0.90
3.50
10.30
25.50
0.50
0.30
0.50
35.20
9.00
2.00



F21 & zhHLKH: ENGINE ATTACHMENT

NO. P°:i:°" CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION Iﬁzt (p;i“‘jle) NOTES
1 F21 08370U190000 A5 R4FF4LF (Mfn) GEAR-SHIFT PEDAL LEVER ASSY 1 26.00
2 F21 B01020602565 2 :M6x25 BOLT M6x25 1 0.50
3 F21 28300-SM-000 KICK STARTER 1 3570
5 F21 B0107060286H  1Z#:M6x28 BOLT M6x28 2 0.60
7 F21 169052140023 /¢ Jii i (FIL XK) ENGINE LEFT REAR COVER,GREY 1 2260




F22 fZ T A TOOL KIT ASSY.

V7

e |

1 F22 02100G120001 R4 T H TOOL KIT ASSY 1 21.60




F31 STICKER,FOR RED F9 VEHICLE




Position

price

NO. No. CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION (RM) NOTES
1 F31 05501H390005  Ju3kmiP EENGTE KEEWAY STICKER,HANDLE COVER 0.40
2 F31 05524H39F905  fij K B TiifR A7 M 4EIN RIHGT STICKER II,FRONT FACEPLATE 0.60
3 F31 05522H39F905 g KB A4 1L RIGHT STICKER,FRONT FACEPLATE 6.50
4 F31 05512H39F905 A3 4RIkft STICKER,RIGHT SIDE COVER 11.70
5 F31 05543H39F905 A I # b - Wi e RIGHT UPPER STICKER 4.50
6 F31 05516H39F905 A4 iR Uifell STICKER II,RIGHT SIDE COVER 6.10
7 F31 05514H39F905 A 4kNife RIGHT STICKER 7.20
8 F31 05544H39F905 A5 JHIBH 44 T I AE RIGHT UNDER STICKER 3.50
9 F31 05523H39F905 A K ERTHiAR Zc WAL LEFT STICKER I,FRONT FACEPLATE 6.10
10 F31 05521H39F905 i A B T A 7 W 8 LEFT STICKER,FRONT FACEPLATE 6.50
11 F31 05511H39F905 L4 4R I {E STICKER,LEFT SIDE COVER 11.70
12 F31 05541H39F905 7 JHIBH 44 - I AE LEFT UPPER STICKER 4.50
13 F31 05515H39F905  Ze 4P il STICKER II,LEFT SIDE COVER 6.10
14 F31 05513H39F905  ZE 4k itE LEFT STICKER 7.20
15 F31 05542H39F905 A= I8 T IMifE LEFT UNDER STICKER 3.50
16 F31 05525H390005 /¢ A5 Bt b Ae KEEWAY STICKER,LH&RH CONNECTING BOARD 0.60
17 F31 8700T-SM-0001 SM SPORT LABEL 3.30






Position

price

NO. No. CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION (RM) NOTES
1 F32 05501H390005  Ju3kmiP EENGTE KEEWAY STICKER,HANDLE COVER 0.40
2 F32 05524H39YP05  if K & [ i A AN RIHGT STICKER II,FRONT FACEPLATE 6.10
3 F32 05522H39YPOS i KETHMR A AL RIGHT STICKER,FRONT FACEPLATE 6.50
4 F32 05512H39YPO5S 4t STICKER,RIGHT SIDE COVER 11.70
5 F32 05543H39YP05S £ HIB P AR s 4E RIGHT UPPER STICKER 4.50
6 F32 05516H39YP05 A iR IG4El STICKER II,RIGHT SIDE COVER 6.10
7 F32 05514H39YP0S A4k Nikdt RIGHT STICKER 7.20
8 F32 05544H39YPO5 A5 I3 il T k4 RIGHT UNDER STICKER 3.50
9 F32 05523H39YP05 i K & AR Zc W5 FE NI LEFT STICKER I,FRONT FACEPLATE 6.10
10 F32 05521H39YP0O5  fif K E& AR A Wi fE LEFT STICKER,FRONT FACEPLATE 6.50
11 F32 05511H39YP05S  ZEHRIGifE STICKER,LEFT SIDE COVER 11.70
12 F32 05541H39YPO5 /o Iy 3 il ik 4 LEFT UPPER STICKER 4.50
13 F32 05515H39YPO5 7o dr i 4kl STICKER II,LEFT SIDE COVER 6.10
14 F32 05513H39YPO5 o4&k LEFT STICKER 7.20
15 F32 05542H39YPO5S 7 JHIB AR T W 4E LEFT UNDER STICKER 3.50
16 F32 05525H390005 /¢ A5 Bt b Ae KEEWAY STICKER,LH&RH CONNECTING BOARD 0.60
17 F31 8700T-SM-0001 SM SPORT LABEL 3.30



EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Position

price

NO. No. CODE CN DESCRIPTION EN DESCRIPTION (RM) NOTES
1 F33 05501H390005  Ju3kmiP EENGTE KEEWAY STICKER,HANDLE COVER 0.40
2 F33 05524H39E405  if K B [ ti A WAEN RIHGT STICKER II,FRONT FACEPLATE 6.10
3 F33 05522H39E405  #i KER MM A MifE RIGHT STICKER,FRONT FACEPLATE 6.50
4 F33 05512H39E405 4t STICKER,RIGHT SIDE COVER 11.70
5 F33 05543H39E405 A M P 4R Lk 4E RIGHT UPPER STICKER 4.50
6 F33 05516H39E405 AL RINSAEN STICKER II,RIGHT SIDE COVER 6.10
7 F33 05514H39E405  £#4kife RIGHT STICKER 7.20
8 F33 05544H39E405 A7 BHIBG 37 T WiE RIGHT UNDER STICKER 3.50
9 F33 05523H39E405 i K= AR 72 WAkl LEFT STICKER I,FRONT FACEPLATE 6.10
10 F33 05521H39E405 i KBtk A2 MG TE LEFT STICKER,FRONT FACEPLATE 6.50
11 F33 05511H39E405 i iTE STICKER,LEFT SIDE COVER 11.70
12 F33 05541H39E405 /- BHIBG 374 L 01E LEFT UPPER STICKER 4.50
13 F33 05515H39E405 7= 4F R INLEll STICKER II,LEFT SIDE COVER 6.10
14 F33 05513H39E405 7= 4kMitE LEFT STICKER 7.20
15 F33 05542H39E405  ZE MR P4 T Wk 4E LEFT UNDER STICKER 3.50
16 F33 05525H390005 /¢ A5 Bt b Ae KEEWAY STICKER,LH&RH CONNECTING BOARD 0.60
17 F31 8700T-SM-0001 SM SPORT LABEL 3.30



E01 S i3 4 & Fk CYLINDER HEAD ASSY




NO. P°;i(:i_°" CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION /S:]‘i’t (p;i“‘;le) NOTES
1 EO1-1 109053010082  SHLEZFEGERTIR) —2GHS, EI\I;L:E?EEEHgﬁngﬁM'GREY'W'TH SECONDARY 1 183.30

1 EO01-1 109053010122 SELEZAPEGERTI) 2GS, EI\I;L:E?EEEHgﬁngﬁM'GREY'W'TH SECONDARY 183.30  Start Vin PRSKQJ11AHA013168
2 EO01-2 109073010020 T 2 akf# GASKET 1 10.10

3 E01-3 110012140010  OFRE25x2.4(4125%) O RING25x2.4 1 0.40

4 EO1-4 119013010040  HE-UE(EETH) PIPE,INTAKE,GREY 1 17.00

5  EO015 120202140000 ORI [E27.4%2.4 O RING27.4x2.4 1 2.00

6  EO016 12007305001 HESINCKIBRECGE S STUD,YELLOW 2 0.60

7 EO01-7 100022140030 T S f5 2 BEHAETHE) WASHER, R-HEAD,without asbestos 1 0.90

8  EO01-8 100023050010 #Zf2M6Ex110(%5) BOLT M6x110,GREEN 1 1.60

9  EO01-9  BO1070602565  iZf:M6x25 BOLT M6x25 2 0.40

10 E01-10 210382140010  #\E 6.5 WASHER $6.5 1 0.20

11 EO01-11 100023010060 AT /r2E(ETHR) L-HEAD, GREY 1 10.10

12 E01-12 100033010040 ‘il (G WASHER, L-HEAD,without asbestos 1 0.90

13 E01-13 299073050020 K {i%E SPARK PLUG 1 11.80

14 E01-14 109062140080 T 3k2(ETHK) CYLINDER HEAD, GREY 1 9.10

15 E01-15 100072140030  f[SkE7Eth (EAH) WASHER without asbestos 1 0.90

16 E01-16 120182140000  JViZF; CAP NUT 4 1.30

17 E01-17  21039214001X  #Ee7 WASHER ¢7 2 0.70

22 EO01-22  21039214002X  #hfEe7 WASHER ¢7 2 0.20

23 E01-23  BO01070602563  iZf2M6x25 BOLT M6x25 2 0.90

24 EO01-24 110022140000  {LiZegspik SEPERATOR PLATE 1 1.10

25 EO01-25 120192140010 5k GAME) CLIP 1 1.30
25A  E01-25 120192140050  Fiisse (Am®) CLIP 1 Start Vin PRSKQJ11AHA013168
26 EO01-26  BO01130602665 i#f2M6x26 BOLT M6x26 1 0.30

27 EO01-27  B01070603065  Zf:M6x30 BOLT M6x30 2 0.70
NO. P°;i(:i_°" CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION /S:]‘i’t (p;i“‘;le) NOTES




28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

E01-28
E01-29
E01-30
E01-31
E01-32
E01-33
E01-34
E01-35
E01-36
E01-37
E01-38
E01-39
E01-40
E01-41

120012140020
160023050010
100013010050
120023050010
120013050000
129263050000
129253050000
129213060000
129223230000
129182140010
129192140030
119083010020
119092140020
B01070602563

A EE BRILAO
OTUIEHIRE30.8x 3. 2(FHLHR)
LAY EEAGANCY)
SIS
SITHEAE
SIISHER

AITA T

ST L
SR

HAT]

U]
RS AT
AL IE T R

IEFEMB X 25

VAVLE HEAD,GREY

O RING30.8x3.2
R-HEAD, GREY
RETAINER,VALVE SPRING
OIL SEAL, VALVE
SPRING, VALVE OUTER
SPRING, VALVE INNER
SEAT, VALVE SPRING
COTTER, VALVE
VALVE, INTAKE

VALVE, EXHAUST

PIPE

GASKET

BOLT M6%25

N

-

AN DD N NN

2.60
13.00
7.30
0.30
2.60
2.80
1.60
2.30
2.20
9.40
14.40
11.00
3.90
0.90



E02 FES L4 Bk INTAKE&EXHAUST MECHANISM

Position

No. 0T CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION ﬁ;‘;t (p;il\je) NOTES
1 E02-1 129092140051 [ EefiZa (FGH I RiR) CAMSHAFT ASSY 1 50.70
1A E02-1 129092140041 My ol 2L (4 CHEF A FE 1 TPLH ) CAMSHAFT ASSY Start Vin PRSKQJ11AHA013168
2 E022 129033010001  FHT MBhHH (3214) SPROCKET, CAMSHAFT 1 4.30
3 E023  B01030501263  #Z4:M5x12 BOLT M5x12 3 0.40
4 E02-4 129132140000 5 TR 20 (02 4T 126 ASSY, VALVE ROCKER 2 1470
5  E025 120022140000 | Jhiriy SHAFT, VALVE ROCKER 2 1.70
6  E026 120023050000  HEFTEEEIEET TAPPET ADJUSTMENT SCREW 2 0.90
7 E027 120073050000  JE#LELL FE A R NUT ADJUSTMENT SCREWS 2 0.30
8  E028 100023600000 (|- FAATA L LIMITTE PLATE 1 Start Vin PRSKQJ11AHA013168




E03 S#I{k4 & % CYLINDER ASSY

NO. P°;i;i_°" CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION /8:]‘& (p;i“‘;le) NOTES
1 E03-1 139022140040  SUTIARE K (EAREIR) GASKET, CYLINDER without asbestos 1 4.00
2 E03-2 150022140000  5EfiréH8x12 PIN 8x12 4 0.30
3 E033 139013010080 ¥ AL/ TH) == CYLINDER, GREY,with secondary air intake valve 1 14170
4 EO034 13003301003X et s (24 SHAFT, CHAIN GUIDE,black 1 3.00
5  E03-5 200012140000 #H 8 WASHER®S 1 0.20
6  E036 130023010001 4R S a4 CHAIN GUIDE COMP 1 3.50
7 E037  B01130602865 iZf:M6x28 BOLT M6x28 1 0.40
8  E038 130053010000  JsEEH(1I) DAMPING BLOCK Il 2 1.10
9  E039 130043010002 Rz H(I) DAMPING BLOCK | 1 1.40




E04 fi#h% £ Al & 4 & B MAGNETO COVER




NO. P°;i(:i_°" CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION /S:]‘i’t (p;ilsle) NOTES
1 E04-1 B01070607065  #Zf2M6x70 BOLT M6x70 1 1.00
2 E04-2 B02180601065 A fiEkTM6x10 SCREW M6x10 1 0.40
3 E043  B01070606065 iZf:M6X60 BOLT M6X60 1 0.80
4 EO04-4 160122140060  :ifi/hit (KEEWY-7FF) PLUG, COVER MAGNETO,mark:KEEWAY 1 6.10
5  E04-5 120202140000  OFI[E27.4x2.4 O RING27.4x2.4 1 2.00
6  E04-6 169022140027 7z (E:THR) COVER, MAGNETO, GREY 1 7590
7 EO04-7  B190101380CO  OZIFE13.8x2.5(% %) O RING13.8x2.5 1 0.40
8  E04-8 160053070030  #23E (4THK) PLUG, SEE,GREY 1 3.50
9  E04-9 160142140020  #H (EFHS) GASKET, COVER MAGNETO,without asbestos 1 6.20
10 E04-10  B01070501063  #Z4:M5X10 BOLT M5X10 2 0.30
11 E04-11  BO01070601663  1Z5TM6%16 SCREW M6x16 1 0.20
12 E04-12 160013010000  JE#G cLIP 1 0.20
13 E04-13  B02040500623  15TM5x6 SCREW M5x6 1 0.30
14 E04-14  16001301001X  [ELE(BER 5D CLIP,YELLOW 1 1.00
15  E04-15  16003307002X  RiHiHlZ % PLUG,COVERE MAGNETO 1 5.00



E05 £ fi#if 4> 2 LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY

15
"
/ i
C“i‘:% 25
. 12
20
7
NO. P°;i;i_°" CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION /8:1‘;,( (p;“‘;e) NOTES
1 E05-1 B02010601623  #24TM6x16 BOLT M6x16 2 0.40
2 E05-2 150032140000  /j/c DISK, OIL SEPARATOR 1 1550
3 E05-3 150042140010  OF 5 &)l (AR L) ORING 1 10.00




NO. P°;i:_°“ CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION ﬁ;‘;t (plgl\(;le)
4 EO054 15005214001X B4 4 STOPPER 1 0.30
5  E055 159023010070 /¢ AR AL L CERIT 40 CRANKCASE, LH, GREY 1 177.90
6  E056 150142140000  SHEHA GUIDE A, STARTING CHAIN 1 3.30
7 E057 150152140000  S45HiB GUIDE B, STARTING CHAIN 1 2.60
8  E058  B01030601663  iZf:M6x16 BOLT M6x16 1 0.30
9  E059  BO7000000601  #i##k[E6 WASHER 6 1 0.20
10 E05-10  B01070601263  #24TM6x12 BOLT 1 0.40
11 E05-11  15006214001X R4 S RS8R OB STOPPER,YELLOW 1 0.20
12 E05-12  15008214001X £k (R CLAMP,YELLOW 1 0.20
13 E05-13  11002214001X k4 CLAMP 1 0.30
14 EO05-14 159092140005 38/ ks HOSE BREATHER 1 5.60
15 E05-15 150162140000  Huk%JF:411F SHIFT TANSDUCER 1 7.60
16 E05-16 159113010010  XULIZk:(B) STUD BOLT 2 4.30
17 E05-17 150082140020 a5t M (UL GASKET 1 1.10
18 E05-18 150172140010 %} M17x29x5(5i L) OIL SEAL 1 6.00
19  E05-19  B01070606565  Z{:M6x65 BOLT M6x65 4 1.10
20 E05-20  BO01070605065  iZFM6x50 BOLT M6x50 1 1.30
21 E0521  B12016020313  %7&6203 /P6(i 1) BEARING 6203/P6 1 60.80
22 E05-22  15010214001X  psifie sk CLAMP 1 0.90
23 E05-23 210012150010  OJMEe14X1.6(ILI) O-RING ¢ 14x1.6 1 3.60
24 E05-24  B12016000110  #i/&6001Z i) BEARING 60012 1 60.80
25 E05-25  BO01070606065  iZfM6x60 BOLT 2 0.80
26 E05-26 210014050020 %4} [E11.6x24x10(iHL L) OIL SEAL 11.6x24x10 1 0.40
27  E05-27 160223070010  OI[E6.8X1.9(5 M) O RING 6.8X1.9 2 0.20
28 E05-28 210382140010 i (6.5(42) WASHER ¢6.5 1 0.20
29 E05-29  B01070607065  iZFM6x70 BOLT M6x70 1 1.00
30 E05-30 150182140020 % :f[E30x42x4.5(ALI) OIL SEAL 30x42x4.5 1 9.40



E06 £ thih 4 S A RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY

Position

price

No. CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION (RM)
1 E06-1 159103010010  W=LEZFE(A) STUD BOLT,CYLINDERA 4.30
2 E06-2 159033010070 A5 ihhFg 4L CERILAO CRANKCASE,RIGHT, GREY 118.80
3 E06-3 150083070000 £ & e dH DOWER PIN 0.40
4 E06-4 150242140000  jEMIZHfF OIL SET 1.50
5 E06-5 B12016020313  Hili7k6203/P6(i# H) BEARING 6203/P6 60.80
6 E06-6 21010405002X  [RAZ$44T SCREW 1.10
7 E06-7 B12016020111  #h7K6201/P6(i# 1) BEARING 6201/P6 60.80
8 E06-8 150083070000 A48 (i DOWER PIN 0.40
9 E06-9 15003214001X  Jilti i 2 PLUG,DRAIN,CHROMEPLATE 2.20
10  EO06-10 210382140030  jiftymihE g 24 WASHER 0.20
E06-11 159013010040  dhffaid r oA GASKET,CRANKCASE,without asbestos 13.20




EO074 %42 CLUTCH COVER ASSY




NO. P°;i:_°“ CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION ﬁ;‘;t (p;il\je) NOTES
1 EO07-1 B02180601065 i fgiEkTM6x10 BOLT M6x10 2 0.40
2 E07-2  05517K-SM-000 ENGINE COVER 1 8.00
3 E07-3  BO1070606565 iZf:M6x65 BOLT M6x65 1 1.10
4  EO7-4  B01070608065  iZ:M6%80 BOLT M6x80 2 1.00
5  EO07-5  BO01070604065 iZf:M6X40 BOLT M6X40 4 0.60
6  EO7-6  B04000800055  iZFHMS NUT M8 1 0.40
7 EO7-7  24004208002X  #ARES(HEH:) WASHER 8,CHROMEPLATE 1 0.30
8  EO07-8 160223070010  OZIFE6.8x1.9(412H%) O RING 6.8x1.9 1 0.20
9  E07-9 160022140030  SfiiEf13.7x24x5(H2E%) OIL SEAL 13.7x24x5 1 10.10
10 EO07-10 169103010053  Ryfif 4525 (5T o) COVER, RIGHT,GREY 1 117.00
11 E07-11 150013010040 A5t (EGH) GASKET, COVER LH,without asbestos 1 1140
13 E07-13 160072160010  JE#aiEfT ADJUSTING BOLT 1 2.00
13 E07-13 200543600000 % i24T ADJUSTING BOLT 1 start Vin PRSKQJ11AHA014860
14 EO07-14 200023010000 595853 BBk 4 CLUTCH LIFT ROD ASSY 1 15.00
14A  EO7-14A 200023010010 54584 BSERAL1 CLUTCH LIFT ROD ASSY 1 start Vin PRSKQJ11AHA014860
15 E07-15  20906216001X 552 SefkF 4l (% ROD,CLUTCH CABLE 1 7.60
15  E07-15 200553600000 B4 SeHEAT ROD,CLUTCH CABLE 1 start Vin PRSKQJ11AHA014860
16 E07-16 160063070010  OMIFE18x3.5(FILHK) ORING 18x3.5 1 0.40
17 E07-17  16918307001X &< GAUGE, OIL LEVEL 1 3.60
18  EO07-18  B01070604065 1% M6x40 BOLT M6x40 1 0.60



EO08 i #iyE 2% #F 4 44 B CRANKSHAFT ROD & PISTON ASSY




NO. P°;i(:i_°" CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION /8:]3& (p;i“‘;le) NOTES
1 E08-1 260092140100 75 fak 2 Filg et NUT 1 1.60
2 E082 170062260000  # WASHER 1 0.90
3 E083 260093070000 [ KEY 1 0.50
4 E08-4 219303010010  4ie(16%) CHAIN WHEEL 1 1140
5  E08-5  B12016030408 ffjik6304/P5C3(I 1) ROLLING BEARING6304/P5C3 1 60.80
6  E086 179133010030 ;&% PISTON 1 29.00
7 E087 179142140000  ;EZE4Y PIN,PISTON 1 5.60
8  E088 179152260010 i FEFF 41 PISTON RING ASSY 1 2760
9  E089 179013010100  HiffEAT4H & CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1 199.20
10 E08-10  B090103005CO  44C3x5 PINC3x5 1 0.20
11 E08-11 179154050000 47 CLIP 2 0.20
12 E08-12  B12016030406  ffik6304/P5C5(H1) ROLLING BEARING6304/P5C5 1 60.80



E09 FE|%h4 A COUNTER & DRIVE SHAFT ASSY




NO. P°;i:_°“ CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION ﬁ;‘;t (plgl\(;le) NOTES
1 E09-1 210162160000  [FIZ NUT 1 1.10
2 E09-2 210132160000  Z¢4: Ttk PLATE,SHIFT CAM 1 sub part of 219213600010
3 E09-3 219182160010  J:irushtsfe GEAR,ATH DIRVE 1 sub part of 219133010010
4 E09-4 219232160010  Efff—kYthie GEAR,1ST DRIVE 1 sub part of 219213600010
5  E09-5 219222160000  {&ZEIH116.5mm SHAFT,DRIVE 116.5mm 1 sub part of 219213600010
6  E09-6 219172140000 = f4tate GEAR,3RD DRIVE 1 sub part of 219133010010
7 E09-7 219162140000 4t GEAR,2ND DRIVE 1 sub part of 219133010010
8  E09-8 219142160010  {&zh1i SHAFT,COUNTER 1 sub part of 219133010010
9  E09-9  BO01030601463  iZfaM6x14 BOLT M6x14 2 0.20
10 E09-10  21012214001X  T#jskfemE WASHER,LOCK 1 0.40
11 E09-11 219302260000  F:#hkt DRIVE SPROCKET 1 9.20
12 E09-12 219242140000  Elff —k4eke GEAR,2ND DRIVEN 1 sub part of 219213600010
13 E09-13 210202160000  tigifiE SLEEVE 1 sub part of 219213600010
14 E09-14 210142160000  ThfgifiE SLEEVE 1 sub part of 219213600010
15  E09-15 219133010010  ThfZis COUNTER SHAFT ASSY 1 55.80
16 E09-16 219213600010  ElifiZi L DRIVER SHAFT ASSY 1 69.40
17 E09-17 219252140000 il =4eike GEAR,3RD DRIVEN 1 sub part of 219213600010
18 E09-18 219262160010  ElffiIuiseite GEAR,ATH DRIVEN 1 sub part of 219213600010
19 E09-19 270062160010 ik SPRING 1 sub part of 219213600010
20 E09-20 210282140000  &EfpA PLATE,DRIVE SPROCKET FIXING 1 0.80
21 E09-21 210292140000  ElfiEHT CAP , OIL PUMP 1 0.80
22 E09-22 210302140000  [itAziH GASKET 1 0.40



E10 2%5# 14 GEAR SHIFT ASSY

13




NO. P°;i:_°“ CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION ﬁ:}‘;t (p;ilfne) NOTES
1 E10-1 B02050601622  #Z4TM6X16 SCREW 1 0.20
2 E102 210022140000  #HFEAPECERIEA S W) WASHER COMP 1 3.30
3 E10-3 210112140000 4k Y (AYE5HE M) FORK, GEAR SHIFT 2 2130
4 E10-4 210072140000  ASRYsLCAERY S 4 ) DRUM, GEAR SHIFT 1 26.10
5  E10-5 210042140000  Efiidss SPRING, STOPPER 1 0.30
6  E10-6 210012140000 (B RIEEH & ) CLIP 2 0.30
7 E10-7 210142140000 SRS A ) PIN, STRAIGHT 2 0.30
8  E10-8 210212140000  asjiiiesss SPRING 1 0.80
9 E10-9 210092140000  FfrAET4x12.7(ERIEHAH)  PIN, STOPPER4x12.7 4 0.30
10 E10-10 210082140000  #kH4x8.7(RYEL 4 ) PIN, STOPPER4x8.7 1 0.30
11 E10-11 210102140000  #%kH3x8.5(A R4 4 ) PIN, STOPPER3x8.5 2 0.40
12 E10-12 210332160000  f4firsEfirkk PLATE 1 7.20
13 E10-13  B01070601663  1Z}:M6%16 BOLT M6x16 1 0.20
14 E10-14 210112160010  sEfrdRzift WHEEL ASSY 1 450
15 E10-15 210212160000 S 4ifk DIAL BALL ASSY 1 15.70
16 E10-16 240022160000  Zsp4ersiff: ARM ASSY 1 16.40
17 E10-17 219022160000  Zsi&fiZi SHAFT, GEAR SHIFT 1 27.70
18 E10-18 210022160000  Zsp4[a] {3 SPRING, RETURN 1 3.80
19 E10-19 219042160020 A5 sh41 4 (R & Fiffi i) DRUM, GEAR SHIFT 1 47.90
20 E10-20 219012160010  Zsfiffizl SHAFT, GEAR SHIFT 1 30.30



E11 35544 KICK STARTER ASSY

e
o, 1
B o e
i % 0 #5 e E“‘x}_ﬁ_
T

Position o Qty price
NO. No. CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION /Unit  (RM) NOTES
1 E11-1 259013010000  H#EzhHAH & KICK STARTER ASSY 1 30.00




E12 ¥ B4 54 B PRIMARY CLUTCH ASSY




NO. P°;i:_°“ CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION ﬁ;‘;t (p;il\je)
1 E12-1 200013010000  FEitkieZift GEAR ASSY,PRIMARY DRIVE 1 117.00
2 E122 200182160010 kLT SPRING 6 1.50
3 E12-3 200032160010  %fE 5 ROLLER 5 6 1.30
4 E12-4 200053010000 s SLEEVE 1 0.40
5  E125 200063010000 SPRING 1 0.40
6  E12:6 200033010000  Eltie GEAR PRIMARY DRIVE 1 9.70
7 E127 200572160000  tdis ROLLER KEEPER 1 5.60
8  E12:8 209003010000  #)JLES LSR5y AL PRIMARY CLUTCH ASSY 1 283.00
9 E12:9 200052160010 £ CIRCLIP 1 0.30
10 E12-10 200192160010  Sip#af WASHER 1 0.60
11 E12-11 200112160000 554524 SPRING 3 0.80
12 E12-12 209023010000  T#jEift HOUSING,CLUTCH ASSY 1 4250
13 E12-13 200102160010  JiEsE DAMPER 3 0.50
14 E12-14 200162160000  Fbizift SHOE,CLUTCH 3 1830
15 E12-15 200292160000 4% UNDERSIDE COVER 1 9.20
16 E12-16  B08030000600 46 CIRCLIP 6 3 0.50
17 E12-17 260012160010  j&Eetif GASKET 1 0.40
18 E12-18 200122160010  j&iEse=s COVER,CLUTCH ASSY 1 3.00
19 E12-19 260022160010  l-#Ezhf WASHER 1 0.40
20 E1220 200152140000 R WASHER 1 0.40
21 E12:21 200142140000  [Hi5H NUT 1 1.40
22 E1222  B02000500824  {£5TM5x8 SCREW M5x8 3 0.30
23 E12-23 200133010000  $4 CIRCLIP 1 0.30
24 E12:24 200262160010 4 BLOCK PIN 1 0.30
25 E12:25 200312160000  |-2%45 ABOVE COVER 1 9.50
26 E12-26 200302160000 it DISH REED 1 1.00
27 E1227 200143010020 A& EER) CLUTCH SHOES ASSY 1



E13 LIl 2 5 B OIL PUMP ASSY

Position

Qty

price

NO. No. CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION /Unit (RM) NOTES
1 E13-1 B01070603063  1Zf£M6%30 BOLT M6x30 3 0.30

1A E13-1A B0107060326H  ##:M6X32 BOLT M6X32 3 0.60  start from Engine NO.8000422
2 E13-2 269003010000  #LJHZE S K OIL PUMP ASSY 1 35.60

2A  E13-2A 269013010000  HLilZR 53 Sk OIL PUMP ASSY 1 start from Engine NO.8000422




E14 %%k ZHLHI4> B B CAM CHAIN & TENSIONER

8
2 7
A, 5 o P
SN
- 2 :h"m.r."-
3 11

NO. P°;i:_°“ CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION ﬁ;‘;t (p;il\je) NOTES
1 E141 140042140010 BRI (igi) CAP 1 180
2 E142 140072140000 42k EFF4 1 SHAFT 1 5.80
3 E143 140032140010  §iZeaf AT SPRING 1 0.30
4 E14-4 210382140020 A WASHER 1 0.20
5  E145 14002214001X B HiEgEhEss) PLUG,CHROMEPLATE 1 1.70
6  E14-6 140013010010  &EAT4ES (90%) CHAIN,CAMSHAFT DRIVE 1 16.40
7 E147 140122140000  §fZeak Bz SPROCKET,CHAIN TENSIONER 1 2.60
8  E148 14006214001X 2R aK B8 0 AXLE,CHAIN TENSIONER 1 1.10
9  E149 14011214001X SRk B 2 ARM,CHAIN TENSIONER 1 4.80
10 E14-10  14003301001X [ 54E4T SCREW 1 1.00
11 E14-11 140043010000 %M WASHER 1 0.20
12 E14-12 140023010010  #kks CHAIN SPROKET,LUB DUMP 1 3.70




E15 B34 2 ELECTRONIC STARTING ASSY

= - M
Q|2 ! ﬂj}——ﬁ
b FRtsl
—9 i b /




NO. P°;i(:i_°" CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION /S:]‘i’t (p;ilsle) NOTES
1 E15-1 249012140240 4L AL MOTOR ASSY, STARTING 1 113.00
2 E152 140012140000  4#£45(627) CHAIN 1 1150
3 E153 249092140000 s CLUTCH SET, STARTER 1 2240
4 E15-4 240042140000  FEFAGEELLME GEAR COMP, STARTER CLUTCH 1 2560
5  E15-5 209022160020  kFZA(LEFERE) ROTOR ASSY 1 66.30
6  E156  B01070604565  iZf:M6x45 BOLT M6x45 3 0.60
7 E157  B08010001701 4% WASHER 1 0.60
8  E158 249112140000 & f SPROCKET 1 7.70
9  E15:9 240052140010  3i5f18.9x30 x5 ( FHLEL) OIL SEAL 18.9x30 x5 1 4.70
10 E15-10 299032160000  £ERE (8Z%EHE K ) STATOR ASSY. COMP. 1 72.00
11 E15-11  B02050601622  1Z4TM6%16 BOLT M6x16 3 0.20
12 E15-12 240022140000  jkE ROLLER 3 2.80
13 E15-13 240104050000 T CAP 3 0.60
14  E15-14 240094050000 %% SPRING 3 0.60
15 E15-15 240032140000  #E WASHER 1 0.60
16 E15-16 240063090000  #24TM6x14 SCREW M6x14 3 0.30



E16 =4 284 S8 CLUTCH ASSY




NO. P°;i(:i_°" CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION /S:]‘i’t (p;ilsle) NOTES
1 E16-1 200252160010 s SPACER 1 0.40
2 E162 200092160002 i TE A WASHER 1 0.80
3 E16-3 200082160010 & CLOSING RING 1 0.40
4 E16-4 200022160010 & 54MEhfzE DOS SHELL BUSHING 1 0.80
5  E165 200172160010  B&SoMEaAs CLUTCH DRUM COMP. 1 8760
6  E16-6 200232160010 #5458 HUB,CLUTCH SLEAVE 1 13.10
9 E16-9 209102160010 &5k (42412 CLUTCH HUB 1 2550
10 E16-10  B01030602063  1Z:M6%20 BOIL M6x20 4 0.30
11 E16-11 200083010000 554 5% SPRING,CLUTCH 4 1.30
12 E16-12  B12016000004  %{i£6000/P6C3Z1 (1) BEARING 6000/P6C3Z1 1 13.00
13 E16-13 200112160010  B5&84yE% PLATE,CLUTCH PRESSURE 1 4.30
14  E16-14  B01030601663  1Z{:M6%16 BOLT M6x16 2 0.30
15  E16-15 200202160010  i=4is OIL COVER CASSY 1 9.50
16 E16-16 200453010000  [EEfei &5843 Mk CLUTCH ASSY 1 23420
17 E16-17 209003010000  #JZLi 4584} PRIMARY CLUTCH ASSY 1 283.00
18  E16-18 209003010067 B4 525pL CLUTCH ASSY 1 381.30



E17 4k 284 & % CARBURETOR ASSY

Position

Qty price

NO. No. CODE CN Description EN DESCRIPTION /Unit  (RM) NOTES
1 E17-1 3390001F0045  frim#siimk (MJ95A# NJ30#)17iHB10A  CARBURETOR ASSY,MJ95A# NJ30#mark:B10 A 1 191.70
2 E17-2 3311501F0033 iR fLOSA# JET,MAIN,95A# 1 10.50
3 E17-3 3312401F0031  g#EfL30# JET,IDLE 30# 1 6.50
4 E17-4 3322101F0030  #1% VALVE,PISTON 1 19.60
5 E17-5 3324201F0030 %t NEEDLE 1 5.10
6 E17-6 3340201F0030 ¥ FLOAT 1 8.40
7 E17-7 3340601F0030 V%144 PIN, FLOAT 1 0.30
8 E17-8 3341901F0030 %t iRfAk VALVE NEEDLE 1 6.40




